## **BROKEN ARROW PLANNING COMMISSION AND CITY COUNCIL** SUBDIVISION PLAT REVIEW CHECKLIST

### PLAT INFORMATION

NAME OF PRELIMINARY PLAT: Twin Cities Ready Mix

CASE NUMBER: PT17-116 **RELATED CASE NUMBERS:** 

COUNTY: Tulsa

COUNTY PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 98413-84-13-05910

SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE: 13/T18N/R14E

GENERAL LOCATION: West of 23rd Street (193rd Avenue), one-quarter mile south of Houston Street (81st Street)

CURRENT ZONING: IH

SANITARY SEWER BASIN: Lynn Lane Basin

STORM WATER DRAINAGE BASIN: Broken Arrow Creek Basin

Wallace Engineering **ENGINEER:** 

**ENGINEER ADDRESS:** 200 East Mathew Brady Street

Tulsa, OK 74103

ENGINEER PHONE NUMBER: (918) 584-5858

Twin Cities Ready Mix, Inc. DEVELOPER: 1818 North 127th East Avenue **DEVELOPER ADDRESS:** 

Tulsa, OK 74116

DEVELOPER PHONE NUMBER: (918) 606-2212

### PRELIMINARY PLAT

APPLICATION MADE: December 12, 2017

TOTAL ACREAGE: 19.30 NUMBER OF LOTS: 1

TAC MEETING DATE: 01-09-2018

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING DATE: 01-11-2018

MMI	ENTS:
1.	Place case number PT17-116 in lower right corner of plat.
2.	Include address of 2101 E. Houston Street on the Conditional Final Plat.
3.	Per the City of Broken Arrow Comprehensive Plan, 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street (County Line Road) is designated as a primary
	arterial that is designated as having a 120-foot ultimate right-of-way (ROW). Accordingly, an additional ten (10)
	feet of ROW will need to be dedicated along the 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street frontage (Comprehensive Plan Section 6.7).
4.	Section 2.3.b.8 of the Subdivision Code states that "Regulatory Flood Area Boundaries shall be clearly delineated
	and shall contain the FIRM panel map number. All property located within the regulatory flood area shall be placed
	within a reserve area. Maintenance of the reserve area shall be identified in the covenants. Points of access to the
	reserve area shall not be less than twenty (20) feet in width." Accordingly, provide a reserve area for the floodplain
5.	Extend the detention easement to property line to encase the outflow structure, emergency overflow, and incidental
	grading related to the detention facility.

### CONDITIONAL FINAL PLAT

NAME C	F CO	NDIT	TONAL	FINAI	PI A	Т
TIMIL C	$^{\prime\prime}$	וועוו	IONAL	IIII	$\mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L}$	ъ.

APPLICATION MADE:

TOTAL ACREAGE:

NUMBER OF LOTS:

TAC MEETING DATE:

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING DATE:

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE:

COMMENTS:

υ.	_	 	
~			

7.

# CONDITIONS TO BE MET PRIOR TO FINAL RELEASE OF PLAT

LETTER OF API NATURAL GAS (ELECTRIC COM:TELEPHONE COCABLE COMPAN	COMPA PANY A MPANY	NY APPROVAL APPROVAL Y APPROVAL	TILITY COM	MPANY S	SUBMITTED?	
COMMISSION SOK CORPORATI	SUBM ON CO		FICATE OF REC	CORDS SEAR	ССН	CORPORATION
AND PAVING? (	PLANS, ACCEI ACCEI ER PLA SAL PL SENT T PERFO ANCE B CIRCLI IEER/D VIEWE TERMII ARTME	ACCEPTED ON: PTED ON: TED ON: INS, ACCEPTED O ANS, SENT TO DE O DEPARTMENT RMANCE BOND D ONDS OR ESCRO E APPLICABLE) EVELOPMENT SE MENT APPRO D AND APPROVE NATION # ASSIGN ENT REVIEW COM	ON: EPARTMENT OF OF ENVIRONM DUE? W AGREEMENT HAVERVICES REVIE OVAL D NED AND VERIF	FENVIRONM ENTAL QUA HAVE TH FDUE FOR W FE THEY BEI W COMPLET	MENTAL QUALITY OF LITY ON: EY BEEN SUBMITTE VATER, STORM SEW EN SUBMITTED? E ON:	D? D? ERS, SANITARY SEWER
FEES FINAL PLAT PROWATER LINE (S) _EXCESS SEWER (LESS ANY AREA I _ACCELERATIONWATER LINE CO _SEWER LINE CO _STREET IMPROV	OCESSI OCESSI OCEPACION 100 YEA ONNECTONNECTONNECTONNECTONNECTONNECTONNECTONNECTON IN TO CONT	CITY FEE (\$700 X R FLOODPLAIN ONLY CLERATION LANE FIONS, PAYABLE TONS, PAYABLE T (WIDENING) AS IPROVEMENTS PORTY OR OTHERS FOR OTHERS FOR CITY OR OTHERS FOR CITY OR OTHERS FOR CITY (\$150 X	55 XLOTS) ITRACTACRES OR AREA IN GOLF COUNTY TO CITY OR OT TO CITY OR OT SSESSMENTS RO RATA COST FOR WATER LISIGNS)	IRSE) IHERS IHERS INE CON. NE CON.		\$
FEES PAID ON: _ FINAL PLAT PIC	BMITT	ED FOR MAYOR	HE AMOUNT OI ΓΙΟΝ ΟΝ:	<del>]</del> :		_

\_PDF OF RECORDED PLAT SUBMITTED TO PLANNING DEPARTMENT